WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14
1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group Project: 22/FB139
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 481+00 to Sta. 492+00 [Roadway: FM 3349
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) CSJ
Number: Williamson Co__
4 Reasons: 2C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

§ Describe the work being revised:

2C . New Development ( Conditions Changing After PS&E Completed). This Change Order provides compensation to the
Contractor for relocating box culvert No. 4 on the southbound frontage road, to accommodate the focation of the new City of
Hutto street (Spine Road). The culvert and crossover to FM 3349 were moved approximately 36 ft. to the north to align with the

centerline of the Spine Road.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:

See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

31, 35C, 164,165, 197, 213, 230, 241A, 354, 642
O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A__ No. _N/A | Special Specification Item __ N/A __ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

r

| The conliractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive

The following information must be provided

kany and alf claims for additional compensation due lo any and alt other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, head and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: Days added on this CO:
P as a result of this change. o )
} Amount added by this change order: $101,248.22
THE CONTRACTY ~ 3202y
/,f'f{ [
Y R
Typed/®rin % v ZO g
yped/Frinted Name ¥ ‘;/ L f/ims
Typed/Printed Title g g_ yd
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ Q1 ) County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
\ 4/8/2024 {1  APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
Vabuse C"”;ﬁ Apr 16,2024
/ ] / =7 C / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
vzl C e Zﬂé/‘c’;\ <L 4/10/2024 O APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager’ Date
Oesign Engineer’s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date
0 APPROVED




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Project# _ 22IFB139

—r— —————————
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED LT NEW
(DEDUCT)

OVERRUN/

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
464 6018 RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN) - 008 LF $ 116.59 484.00] ¢ 56,429.56 120.00 604.00| $ 70,420.36 | $ 13,990.80
530 6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 008 SY $ 123.29 3,177.00| 391,692.33 397.50 3,574.50] $ 440,700.11 | $ 49,007.78
618 6023 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") - 008 LF |§ 11.00 21,721.00| ¢ 238,931.00 (30.00) 21,691.00] $ 238,601.00 | $ (330.00
620 6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE - 008 LF $ 1.75| 16,664.00| ¢ 29,162.00 (30.00)| 16,634.00| $ 29,109.50 | $ (52.50
620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED - 008 LF |s 2.25 33,328.00( ¢ 74,988.00 (60.00)| 33,268.00| $ 74,853.00 | § (135.00
462 6012.1 REMOVE AND RE-LAY CONC BOX CULV (SFTX6FT) - 008 LF $ 376.38 0.00] g - 103.00 103.00 $ 38,767.14 | $ 38,767.14
TOTALS $ 791,202.89 $ 892,451.11 | $ 101,248.22




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D,
2E.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforesesable)(ltem 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way {unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J). Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3L Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D, Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contracior requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
§D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Cther




Williamson County Road Bond Program

FM3349 at US 79
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139

Change Order No. 14

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor for relocating Box Culvert
No. 4 on the southbound frontage road, to accommodate the location of the new
City of Hutto street (Spine Road). The culvert and the crossover to FM3349 were
moved approximately 36 feet to the north to align with the centerline of the Spine Road.

Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT

462 6012.1

REMOVE AND RE-LAY CONC BOX CULV (5FTX6FT)

103

LF

This Change Order results in a net increase of $101,248.22 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $84,003,793.32. The original Contract amount was
$81,941,038.13. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,062,755.19 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.52% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this

Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.
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From: Kyle Olefam

To: At MyTaaxce. Gary Couch: Foahad SIS ool MCIT RiGire:
Subject: RE: FM3349: COH Megasie Spine Road « Revised Orrvbway Mans.
Date: Monday, March 11, 2024 4:15:29 M
Artachmenis: mape007.100
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[ A

Fi!l Extamal Email; Use caution when clicking on links. replying. or opening attachments.

Asif-
With HNTB's verbal direction earlier today, wr will proceed with OPTION B stated below at 96’ LF total relocated. PSC crews began this morning on the work. Please confirm,

12 ea 5’ middle boxes= 72
4 ¢a 6" end boxes= 16’
=96"x $376.38 = 636,132 48

Please proceed with Change Order so we can potentially get an this month's estimate
Thanks|
-Kyle

From: Kyle Oldham

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 12:07 #M

To: Asif Mirzazada <amirzazada@hntb.com>; Gary Couch <gcouch@prim com>; Joshua Hazlewood <jhazlewood @priem.com>; Dalimar Rasario <drosario@prim.com>

Ce: 61272_FM3349A1US79 <61272_FM3349At1US79@HNTB.com>; Oscar Salazar Bueno <osalazarbueno@HNTB.com>; Steven Shull <sshull@HNTB.coms, David Thornhill
<dthornhi@HNTB com=; Trevor Dare <tdare@HNTB.com>; Braan Chaffe <bchaffe@prim.com>

Subject: RE: FM334%; COH Megasite Spine Road - Revised Driveway Plans

Importance: High

Asif-

OFThoN A

New 6x% RCB install

S760/LF {same as COH? price)
$760x96" = $72,960 total

6 week lead time on boxes

CPTION B

Relocate existing boxes (estimated 112 LF {96° straight boxes & 16’ end pesi]
$376.38/LF

$376.38x112" = 542,154.97 total

Crews can begin this upon completion of Culvert 3 (3-4 days)

Please adwise.
Thanks

Kyle Gidham
Project Manager
12365 U5 79 5,
Taylor, TX 76574
O (254) 939-8610
C: {254) 444.0974
sy grm com

FEC_Email 3016

"N business objective 15 50 impartant that it will be pursied ot the socrifice of safety.”

Fram: Asif Mirzazada <amirzarada@®hntb com>

Sent: Saturday, February 24, 2024 10:37 AM

To: Kyle Oldham <galihamSoeim cam>; Gary Couch <giouchiSgrun com®>

Cc: 61272_FM3349AUSTY <fil 21T FRA334B000STHEHNTE 0om>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno <gislyrasbisng@ sk B comy; Steven Shull <gsnutifHn Boams>; Cavid Tharnhill
<gihconhillEHNTE com»; Trevor Dare <piared® HY IR com>

Subject: RE: FM3349: COH Megasite Spine Raad - Revised Driveway Plans

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or epen attachments unless you have verified the sender and know the content is safel If
Ihis message is suspitious, please use the Report Phish button to notify I1.



Kyle

We've considered 1his #ptian, but on-site evaluation determined 1hat l"t bast not to d-slutbma south end since iV's already grouted. Although this option seems quick and cast-afective, I'll check with
the EQR (0 ge1 his recommendation i you believe we shoukd p d i this divects ing on the sides and remove the flawable fil so that the boxes can be pulled off and moved o the
norih end of ihe: line would nzt be 100 challenging | bakeve.

Thank you,

asitf Mirrazada
Sr. Field Enginger

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Mabile {512) 987-9179 Email sz azs aiitvth ooim

From: Kyle Oldham <kgidhami@grm.com>
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2024 5:04 PM

To: Asif Mirzazada <amirzatada@hol. corn>; Gary Couch <grouch@pom tam>
Ce: 61272 _FMI349A1U579 <£1272 FRI33498I0S TR HNTE cam>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno <galarafusena@MN |8 coms; Steven Shill <gshuU@HNTE com>; David Thornhill

<gingn b TS cam>; Trevor Oare <(dagei® HN]8.com>
Subject: RE: FM3349; COH Megasite Spine Road - Revised Driveway Plans

J Ememal Email Use caution when clicking on kinks, replying. &r cpening attachments

Simgee illustration

From: Kyle Oldham

Sent: Friday, February 23, 2024 5.01 PM

To: Asif Mirzazada <aimizazads@hnib.com>; Gary Couch <goouchil iam com>

Cc: 61272_FM3349AL10ST9 <G12 72 Fh1 33494005 PoEHNI B com>, Oscar Salazar-Bueno <gsalazashena@ HMTE com>; Steven Shull <gsbdl@ MNTR corp>; David Tharnkill
<@iborabl@HNIELom>; Trevor Dare <|darei® HNTA.com>

Subject: RE: FM3349: COH Megasite Spine Road - Revised Driveway Plans

Asif-
Is HNBT nppaosed to the idea of remaving the south end boxes by the needed 35" and relocating them to the north end? Reusing the end pieces on both sides. Essentially
eliminating the need to purchase new boxes... perhaps.

Thave not put any cales to papes an if it would work with the spacing yet. just thinking cut loud 10 see if it i an option. | have spoke to Perry, the foreman instaiing It, and he
said i can be done

Something 1o think about and let me kriow yaur thoughts.

From: Asif Mirzazada <ginafaspdad®bnlh pom>

Sent: Friday, February 23, 2024 2:17 PM

To: Kyle Oldham <kzicham@prim.com>; Gary Couch <gopuch@prm.com>

Ce1 61272_FM3349AtLUSTO <1272 EMAT249A118 MM TE com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno <psalazarbuenoi@HiNIEcam>; Steven Shull <ishull@HM TR comm>; David Thornk®
<dtharrtd | HNTE com>; Trevor Dare <tdarp@HNTE cam>

Subject: FM3349: COH Megasite Spine Road - Revised Driveway Plans

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links ar open attachments unless you have verified the sender and know the content is safel 1f
this message is suspicious, please use the Report Phish button to notify IT.

Kyle,
Attached is the preliminary plans for the revised COH spine road driveway. We have estimated installing two runs of 48 feet, totaling 96 linear feet {12 segments of §-



footers). The plans contain sufficient information for box ordering. Please review and let us know if you have any questions. | am expecting 1o get the final plans garly next
week.

Thank you,

Aail Mirsarsda

Sr, Fleld Eagineer

Williamsen Couniy Read Band Program

Mobile (512} 987-9179 Email ymroazsiaEant com

HNTB CORPORATION
11 E Oid Settiers Bivd | Ste 225 | Round Rock. TX 78664 | Lubagm

100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

Twittey | Linkedln | Eacebook | tnstagram f

This e-mail and any Fles transmitted with il are confidential and ere inlanded solaly for the use of the individual or entily ta whom lhey are addressed. i you are NOT the infended
recipient and receive this communication, plaase delste this and any Thank you.

thial o ¥Ete B cxpectiog

Thiis a-mail and ary files transmitted with it are confidontial and are intended solaly for the use of the individuel or entity to whom they are addressed, if you are NOT the infanded
recipient and receive this communitalion, please delete this ge and any h Thank you.






